OP \$40.00 3725308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418616

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
| GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC | FORMERLY GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC | 02/28/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEOSPIRE, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1807 Ross Avenue | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75201 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3725308 | NEOSPIRE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048810470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-817-8566

Email: pehughes@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Hughes - Holland & Knight
Address Line 1: 1180 West Peachtree St NW #1800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patricia Hughes |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia Hughes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/07/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=4 Golub-NeoSpire-Termination of TM Security Agreement (EXECUTED 2-28-17) (#page1.tif source=4 Golub-NeoSpire-Termination of TM Security Agreement (EXECUTED 2-28-17) (#page2.tif source=4 Golub-NeoSpire-Termination of TM Security Agreement (EXECUTED 2-28-17) (#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900397429 REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0576

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 25, 2017, is made by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC (f/k/a GCI Capital Markets LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of NEOSPIRE, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Grantor are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2011 and recorded on October 7, 2011 at Reel/Frame number 004637/0854 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2009, by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in and lien on all Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby discharges, terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto;
 - (b) each Trademark license; and
 - (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration owned by Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in **Schedule 1** and the Trademarks rights as licensee held by Grantor under any Trademark license.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including any license and right to intellectual property pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC (f/k/a GCI

Capital Markets (118), as Administrative Agent

Name: Robert O\Tuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (NeoSpire, Inc.)

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| | | Registration Date |
|----------|---------|-------------------|
| NEOSPIRE | 3725308 | 12/15/2009 |
| | | |

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/07/2017